
 

 

R
C

K
S 

TA
LK

 
 

Priced as of prior trading day's market close, EDT (unless otherwise noted). 
All values in USD unless otherwise noted. 

For Disclaimer and Applicable Disclosures, see the end of this report 

 

 

Derek Macpherson | VP Mining Analysis 
DMacpherson@RedCloudKS.com 
 
Victoria Ellis Hayes | Associate 
VEllisHayes@RedCloudKS.com 
 
Alex Pitcher | Associate 
APitcher@RedCloudKS.com 
 

  

Anaconda Mining Inc. – TSX:ANX 

Anaconda Bumps Up Maritime Bid 
 
Impact: Mildly Positive 

Anaconda Mining has announced that it will increase the takeover bid for Maritime Resources from an 
exchange ratio of 0.39 Anaconda shares to 0.50 Anaconda shares per Maritime share, a 28% increase. 

• The offer represents $0.21 per Maritime share, which equates to a premium of ~110% 
based on the prior day close’s share price. This sweetened offer is likely to entice 
additional shareholders to tender their shares 
 

• The increased offer is conditional on Maritime’s recently approved private placement 
being withdrawn. This could eliminate potential investors in that financing who were 
looking to capture the value gap between the offering price and Anaconda’s original bid 
 

• In our opinion, the increased bid has approximately the same dilutive impact as the 
proposed private placement; however, in this scenario the added premium would only 
benefit Maritime’s current shareholders 

We view this new development as positive for both Anaconda and Maritime shareholders with our revised 
estimate of the probability of the deal being completed to 60-70% (was 40-50%). If we were to factor the 
revised offer into our estimates, our NAVPS estimate would decrease from the current C$1.11 to C$1.05. 
We are leaving our estimates unchanged at this time but are likely to update when once the increased offer 
is formalized. Regardless of the completion of the takeover, the company remains attractively valued. 
Assuming the transaction is completed, Anaconda is trading at 0.34x NAV or if it is not completed Anaconda 
is trading at 0.36x NAV (peers 0.69x). We believe that a resolution of the hostile bid (either positively or 
negatively) is likely to lift current overhang on the share price. 

July 4, 2018 



 

www.redcloudks.com 

 

Anaconda Bumps Up Maritime Bid 

2 July 4, 2018 

 
 
 
 

TICKER ANX.TO STOCK CHART
CURRENT PRICE $0.35
52-WEEK HIGH $0.56
52-WEEK LOW $0.22
SHARES OUTSTANDING (M) 118.07
MARKET CAPITALIZATION ($M) $41.3
CASH ($M) $2.8
DEBT ($M) $1.2
ENTERPRISE VALUE ($M) $39.8

TECHNICAL ASSUMPTIONS*
2017A S2017E* 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Gold (US$/ oz) 1,258 1,277 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300
FX Rate (C$/ US$) 0.77           0.77         0.80         0.80         0.80         0.80        

FINANCIAL DATA

Capital Structure Shares
(M)

Shares  Outs tanding 118.1
Options 9.1
Warrants 10.3
Fully Diluted Shares 137.5 **Announcement of a  4 for 1 roll back in effect as  of J anuary 22, 2018.

Owners hip (Feb 2018) Shares  O/ S (M) % O/ S COMPARABLES (Cons ens us  vers us  Our Es timate)
Ennio D'Angela  5.5 4.66% EV/ EBITDA EV/ CF
J acques  Leves que J acques 4.8 4.02% 2018E 2018E
Thors en-Fordyce Merchant Capita l, Inc. 1.4 1.17% Anaconda Mining Inc ANX.TO $0.37 $1.06 0.34x 4.27x 5.64x
Victor Lewis  Lawrick 0.4 0.38% Wes dome Gold Mines  Ltd WDO.TO $3.26 $3.84 0.85x 8.48x 8.85x
Dus tin Angelo 0.2 0.19% Atlantic Gold Corp AGB.V $1.78 $2.55 0.70x 5.49x 6.75x
J onathan W Fitzgerald 0.1 0.11% McEwen Mining Inc MUX.TO $2.88 $2.71 1.06x
Robert J ames  J os eph Dufour 0.1 0.08% Pretium Res ources  Inc PVG.TO $9.91 $17.89 0.55x 6.51x 6.71x
Gordana Slepcev 0.0 0.01% TMAC Res ources  Inc TMR.TO $6.62 $11.32 0.58x 4.53x 5.21x

Alio Gold Inc ALO.TO $1.94 $5.18 0.37x 1.07x 1.44x
Financial Summary ($/ s h) Metanor Res ources  Inc MTO.V $0.61 NA NA NA NA

2017A S2017E* 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E Monarques  Gold Corp MQR.V $0.30 NA NA NA NA
Shares  Outs tanding (M) 152.4 105.6 168.8 173.0 185.0 185.0 Average 0.69x 5.22x 5.79x
EPS (0.02) 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.10 0.20 NET ASSET VALUE
CFPS 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.10 0.17 0.33 ($M) ($/ s h)
P/ CF 9.0x 14.1x 5.6x 3.5x 2.0x 1.1x Green Bay (100%) Newfoundland, Canada 106.40       0.53           
Income Statement ($M) Point Rous s e Project Open-Pit, NFLD (100%) 5.00% 43.91         0.22           
Net Revenue 25.00 15.36 31.48 43.33 67.95 102.29 Goldboro Project, NS (100%) 8.00% 101.91       0.51           
Operating Cos ts (17.53) (9.52) (19.36) (23.22) (32.76) (36.06) Taxes 5.00% (45.61)        (0.23)          
EBITDA 5.61 3.75 8.70 17.11 32.19 63.23 Other As s ets  (US$30/ oz) in- s itu 22.84         0.11           
EBIT (1.65) (0.50) 2.57 12.69 18.57 38.11 Corporate G&A 5.00% (27.97)        (0.14)          
Net Earnings (3.31) 0.98 1.79 12.67 18.56 36.22 Future Financing Cas h Flows 5.00% (0.36)          (0.00)          
EPS (0.02) 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.10 0.20 Working Capita l Current es t. 10.55         0.05           
Cas h Flow & Net Debt ($M) Total NAV $211.7 $1.06

GLOBAL RESOURCE ESTIMATE
Category
Meas ured and Indicated
Inferred 
Total

RCKS Es t.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

OPERATIONAL FORECAST ($M)
  

*7-month s tub year prior to FY change to Dec. 31
As  of market clos e on J uly 4, 2018.
All va lues  in CAD unles s  otherwis e noted.
Source: Red Cloud KS Es timates , Company Reports , Thoms on Eikon, Bloomberg

26.37 1.57 1.33

1.55
2.75

25.79
34.88 2.46

1.87
4.119.09 1.20

Financial and Operating Summary: Anaconda Mining Inc. (TSX:ANX)

Ticker

Tonnes  (M) Au Grade (g/ t) Au Ounces  (M)

P/ NAVNAV ($/ s h)Price

8.00%
Dis count Rate

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

$0.00

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

Ju
l-1

7

Se
p-

17

N
ov

-1
7

Ja
n-

18

M
ar

-1
8

M
ay

-1
8

Vo
lu

m
e 

(0
00

s)
   

   
 

Pr
ic

e 
(C

dn
$)

 *
*  

   
   

   
  

-$60

-$40

-$20

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

2017A S2018E* 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Cas h from financing activities
Cas h from inves ting activities
Cas h from opera ting activities
 Net debt

Source: Red Cloud KS

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

$1.20

$1.40

$1.60

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

AN
X 

N
AV

PS

NAVPS Sens itivity to Gold Price

NAVPS Sens itivity to FX Rate

Source: Red Cloud KS

$250

$750

$1,250

$1,750

0.0

50.0

100.0

S2017E* 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E

$/
oz

G
ol

d 
Pr

od
uc

ed
 (0

00
's

 o
z)

 

Green Bay (100%) Newfoundland, Canada Goldboro Project, NS (100%)
Point Rous s e Project Open-Pit, NFLD (100%) Tota l Cas h Cos ts  (US$/ oz)
Tota l All- In Cas h Cos ts  (US$/ oz)**

Source: Red Cloud KS Estimates



 

www.redcloudks.com 

 

Anaconda Bumps Up Maritime Bid 

3 July 4, 2018 

Derek Macpherson | VP Mining Analysis 
Victoria Ellis Hayes | Associate 
Alex Pitcher | Associate 
 
Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc. 
105 King Street East, 2nd Floor 
Toronto ON, M5C 1G6 
RCKSTalk@RedCloudKS.com 
www.redcloudks.com/rcks-talk 
 
 
Disclaimer 
Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc. is registered as an Exempt Market Dealer in British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, 
Ontario, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island, Newfoundland & Labrador, and the Yukon. Part of Red Cloud 
Klondike Strike Inc.'s business is to connect mining companies with suitable investors that qualify under available regulatory 
exemptions (the "Red Cloud KS Business"). Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc., its affiliates and associates, and their respective officers, 
directors, representatives, researchers and members of their families (collectively, "Red Cloud KS") may hold positions in the 
companies mentioned in this publication and may buy or sell, or buy and sell their securities or securities of the same class on the 
market or otherwise. Additionally, Red Cloud KS may have provided in the past, and may provide in the future, certain advisory or 
corporate finance services and receive financial and other incentives from issuers as consideration for the provision of such services. 
Red Cloud KS has prepared this publication for general information purposes only, NOT as part of the Red Cloud KS Business. This 
publication should not be considered a solicitation to purchase or sell securities or a recommendation to buy or sell securities. The 
information provided by Red Cloud KS for the purposes of this publication has been derived from sources believed to be accurate, 
but cannot be guaranteed. Opinions or analysis contained in this publication may be subject to change and Red Cloud KS does not 
undertake to advise the reader of such changes. This publication does NOT take into account the particular investment objectives, 
financial situations, or needs of individual recipients and other issues (e.g. prohibitions to investments due to law, jurisdiction issues, 
etc.) which may exist for certain persons. Recipients should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice 
before investment. Red Cloud KS will not treat recipients of this publication as customers or clients by virtue of having viewed this 
report. 
 
Company Specific Disclosure Details 

Company Name Ticker Symbol Disclosures 
Anaconda Mining Inc. TSX:ANX 1,2,3,4 
Maritime Resources Corp. TSXV:MAE 4 

 
1) A member of Red Cloud KS team has visited/viewed material operations of the issuer. 
2) In the last 12 months, Red Cloud KS has been retained under a service or advisory agreement by the subject issuer. 
3) In the last 12 months, Red Cloud KS has received compensation for investment banking services. 
4) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team or household, has a long position in the shares and/or the options 

of the subject issuer. 
5) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team or household, has a short position in the shares and/or the options 

of the subject issuer. 
6) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team own more than 1% of any class of common equity of the subject 

issuer. 
7) A member of Red Cloud KS team or a member’s household serves as a Director or Officer or Advisory Board Member of 

the subject issuer. 


