

Klondike Strike Inc.

Derek Macpherson | VP Mining Analysis DMacpherson@RedCloudKS.com

Victoria Ellis Hayes | Associate VEllisHayes@RedCloudKS.com

Alex Pitcher | Associate <u>APitcher@RedCloudKS.com</u>

Anaconda Mining Inc. – TSX:ANX

July 4, 2018

Anaconda Bumps Up Maritime Bid

Impact: Mildly Positive

Anaconda Mining has announced that it will increase the takeover bid for Maritime Resources from an exchange ratio of 0.39 Anaconda shares to 0.50 Anaconda shares per Maritime share, a 28% increase.

- The offer represents \$0.21 per Maritime share, which equates to a premium of ~110% based on the prior day close's share price. This sweetened offer is likely to entice additional shareholders to tender their shares
- The increased offer is conditional on Maritime's recently <u>approved private placement</u> being withdrawn. This could eliminate potential investors in that financing who were looking to capture the value gap between the offering price and Anaconda's original bid
- In our opinion, the increased bid has approximately the same dilutive impact as the proposed private placement; however, in this scenario the added premium would only benefit Maritime's current shareholders

We view this new development as positive for both Anaconda and Maritime shareholders with our revised estimate of the probability of the deal being completed to 60-70% (was 40-50%). If we were to factor the revised offer into our estimates, our NAVPS estimate would decrease from the current C\$1.11 to C\$1.05. We are leaving our estimates unchanged at this time but are likely to update when once the increased offer is formalized. Regardless of the completion of the takeover, the company remains attractively valued. Assuming the transaction is completed, Anaconda is trading at 0.34x NAV or if it is not completed Anaconda is trading at 0.36x NAV (peers 0.69x). We believe that a resolution of the hostile bid (either positively or negatively) is likely to lift current overhang on the share price.



		Fi	nancial a	nd Opera	ting Sun	nmary:	naconda Mining Inc. (TSX:ANX)			
TICKER						ANY TO	TOCK CHART			
CURRENT PRICE						\$0.35	IOCKCHARI			
52-WEEK HIGH						\$0.55	\$0.60 T			1,400
52-WEEKLOW						\$0.22				,
SHARES OUTSTANDING (M)						118.07				- 1,200
MARKET CAPITALIZATION (\$M)						\$41.3	\$0.50			1,200
CASH (\$M)						\$2.8		אווייא		
DEBT (\$M)						\$1.2	a a 10		+	- 1,000
ENTERPRISE VALUE (\$M)						\$39.8	\$0.40	(Werney)	h	800 8
TECHNICAL ASSUMPTIONS*										volume (000s
0.11.0000/	2017A	S2017E*	2018E	2019E	2020E	2021E			T	
Gold (US\$/oz) FX Rate (C\$/US\$)	1,258 0.77	1,277 0.77	1,300 0.80	1,300 0.80	1,300 0.80	1,300 0.80	° \$0.20 -		-	400
FINANCIAL DATA							\$0.10			- 200
Capital Structure						Shares		<u> na </u>		- 0
Shares Outstanding						(M) 118.1	Sep-17 Sep-17 Nov-17	Jan-18 Mar-18	May-18	
Options						9.1	, <u>o</u> 2	⇒ <u>≥</u>	ž	
Warrants Fully Diluted Shares						10.3	*Announcement of a 4 for 1 roll back in effect as of	January 22, 2018.		
-										
Ownership (Feb 2018)				Shares	O/S (M)	% O/ S	COMPARABLES (Consensus versus Our Estima		EV/EDPENA	EV/CE
Ennio D'Angela					5.5	4.66%	Ticker Price	NAV (\$/sh) P/NAV	EV/EBITDA 2018E	EV/CF 2018E
Jacques Levesque Jacques					4.8	4.02%	nocendo Minino Inc. ANIX-TO: 00.2	7 \$1.00 0.24		
Thorsen-Fordyce Merchant Capital, Inc. Victor Lewis Lawrick					1.4		naconda Mining Inc ANX.TO \$0.3 Vesdome Gold Mines Ltd WDO.TO \$3.2		4.27x	5.64x
					0.4				8.48x	8.85x
Dustin Angelo					0.2		tlantic Gold Corp AGB.V \$1.7		5.49x	6.75x
Jonathan W Fitzgerald					0.1		AcEwen Mining Inc MUX.TO \$2.8			
Robert James Joseph Dufour					0.1		retium Resources Inc PVG.TO \$9.9		6.51x	6.71x
Gordana Slepcev					0.0	0.01%	MAC Resources Inc TMR.TO \$6.6		4.53x	5.21x
Financial Summary (\$/sh)							dio Gold Inc ALO.TO \$1.9		1.07x	1.44x
rmanciai Summary (\$/\$n)	20174	\$20175*	20195	20105	20205	20215	Metanor Resources Inc MTO.V \$0.6 Monarques Gold Corp MOR V \$0.3		NA NA	NA NA
Shares Outstanding (M)	2017A 152.4	S2017E* 105.6	2018E 168.8	2019E 173.0	2020E 185.0	2021E 185.0	Monarques Gold Corp MQR.V \$0.3 werage	0 NA NA 0.69x	NA 5.22x	NA 5.79x
EPS	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	0.07	0.10	0.20	VET ASSET VALUE	0.09X	J.44X	J./9X
CFPS			0.01		0.10	0.20		Discount Poto	(\$M)	(\$/aL)
P/CF	0.04 9.0x	0.02	0.06 5.6x	0.10 3.5x	0.17 2.0x		ireen Bay (100%) Newfoundland, Canada	Discount Rate 8.00%	(\$M) 106.40	(\$/sh) 0.53
Income Statement (\$M)	7.UX	14.1x	J.0X	J.JX	2.0X	1.1X	oint Rousse Project Open-Pit, NFLD (100%)	5.00%	43.91	0.53
Net Revenue	25.00	15.36	31.48	43.33	67.95	102.29	ioldboro Project, NS (100%)	8.00%	43.91	0.22
	(17.53)	(9.52)	(19.36)	(23.22)	(32.76)	(36.06)		5.00%	(45.61)	(0.23)
EBITDA					(32.76) 32.19					
EBITDA EBIT	5.61 (1.65)	3.75 (0.50)	8.70 2.57	17.11 12.69	32.19 18.57	63.23 38.11	Other Assets (US\$30/oz)	in-situ 5.00%	22.84 (27.97)	0.11 (0.14)
							Corporate G&A			
Net Earnings EPS	(3.31) (0.02)	0.98 0.01	1.79 0.01	12.67 0.07	18.56 0.10	36.22 0.20	uture Financing Cash Flows Vorking Capital	5.00%	(0.36) 10.55	(0.00) 0.05
Cash Flow & Net Debt (\$M)	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	0.07	0.10	0.20	iotal NAV	Current est.	\$211.7	\$1.06
\$100 -										
\$80 - Cash from financing Cash from investing							SLOBAL RES OURCE ES TIMATE			
\$60 - Cash from operating							ategory Tonnes (M)	Au Grade (g/t)	Au Ounce	es (M)
Not dobt	activities						Measured and Indicated 9.09	4.11	1.20	0
340 -							nferred 25.79	1.87	1.55	5
\$20 -							otal 34.88	2.46	2.75	5
\$0						-				
-\$20 -	L						26.37 CKS Est.	1.57	1.33	5
-\$40 -		L					SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS			
-\$60		-	20105	202						
2017A S2018E* Source: Red Cloud KS	2018	E	2019E	2020E	202	21E	\$1.60			
OPERATIONAL FORECAST (\$M)							\$1.40			_
100.0					^{\$1,75}	50	\$1.40	_		
		_					\$1.20			
	\sim				- \$1,25	50	x \$1.00 -	\sim		
≥ 50.0							\$1.00 - \$0.60 -		-	
00						S/ 02	₹ \$0.80 -			-
o pe					- \$750	s	XX			
							< \$0.60 -			
					\$250					
ž 0.0	2019E	2020E	2021E	20228			\$0.40 - NAVPS Sensitivity to Gold Price			
0.0 S2017E* 2018E				ct, NS (100%)						
S2017E* 2018E	Canada						\$0.20 -			
Green Bay (100%) Newfoundland	, Canada FLD (100%	a <u> </u>								
Point Rousse Project Open-Pit, N Total All-In Cash Costs (US\$/oz)	FLD (100%) — T	otal Cash Cos				NAVPS Sensitivity to FX Rate			
Green Bay (100%) Newtoundiand Point Rousse Project Open-Pit, N Total All-In Cash Costs (US\$/oz) Source: Red Cloud KS Estimates	FLD (100%) — T					\$0.00	0% 5%	10%	15%
Total All-In Cash Costs (US\$/oz) Source: Red Cloud KS Estimates	FLD (100%) — T					\$0.00	0% 5%	10%	15%
Green Bay (100%) Newtoundaind Point Rousse Project Open-Pit, N Total All-In Cash Costs (USS/oz) Source: Red Cloud KS Estimates "7-month stub year prior to FY change to Dec As of market close on July 4, 2018.	FLD (100%) <u> </u>					\$0.00	0% 5%	10%	15%
Green Bay (100%) Newfoundiand Point Rousse Project Open-Pit, N Total All-In Cash Costs (US\$/oz) Source: Red Cloud KS Estimates	FLD (100%	6) <u> </u>	otal Cash Cos				\$0.00	0% 5%	10%	15%



Derek Macpherson | VP Mining Analysis Victoria Ellis Hayes | Associate Alex Pitcher | Associate

Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc. 105 King Street East, 2nd Floor Toronto ON, M5C 1G6 <u>RCKSTalk@RedCloudKS.com</u> www.redcloudks.com/rcks-talk

Disclaimer

Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc. is registered as an Exempt Market Dealer in British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island, Newfoundland & Labrador, and the Yukon. Part of Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc.'s business is to connect mining companies with suitable investors that gualify under available regulatory exemptions (the "Red Cloud KS Business"). Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc., its affiliates and associates, and their respective officers, directors, representatives, researchers and members of their families (collectively, "Red Cloud KS") may hold positions in the companies mentioned in this publication and may buy or sell, or buy and sell their securities or securities of the same class on the market or otherwise. Additionally, Red Cloud KS may have provided in the past, and may provide in the future, certain advisory or corporate finance services and receive financial and other incentives from issuers as consideration for the provision of such services. Red Cloud KS has prepared this publication for general information purposes only, NOT as part of the Red Cloud KS Business. This publication should not be considered a solicitation to purchase or sell securities or a recommendation to buy or sell securities. The information provided by Red Cloud KS for the purposes of this publication has been derived from sources believed to be accurate, but cannot be guaranteed. Opinions or analysis contained in this publication may be subject to change and Red Cloud KS does not undertake to advise the reader of such changes. This publication does NOT take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual recipients and other issues (e.g. prohibitions to investments due to law, jurisdiction issues, etc.) which may exist for certain persons. Recipients should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice before investment. Red Cloud KS will not treat recipients of this publication as customers or clients by virtue of having viewed this report.

Company Specific Disclosure Details

Company Name	Ticker Symbol	Disclosures
Anaconda Mining Inc.	TSX:ANX	1,2,3,4
Maritime Resources Corp.	TSXV:MAE	4

- 1) A member of Red Cloud KS team has visited/viewed material operations of the issuer.
- 2) In the last 12 months, Red Cloud KS has been retained under a service or advisory agreement by the subject issuer.
- 3) In the last 12 months, Red Cloud KS has received compensation for investment banking services.
- 4) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team or household, has a long position in the shares and/or the options of the subject issuer.
- 5) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team or household, has a short position in the shares and/or the options of the subject issuer.
- 6) Red Cloud KS or a member of the Red Cloud KS team own more than 1% of any class of common equity of the subject issuer.
- 7) A member of Red Cloud KS team or a member's household serves as a Director or Officer or Advisory Board Member of the subject issuer.